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On the basis of preliminary figures, motor-vehicle travel on main and local
roads for the country as a whole was higher during December than in any previous

“Vehicle-miles
" (millions)

Percentage
increase

| from 1981

- Traffic on rural roa
year are as follows:

Maib rural roads---;qnnn-;-bn
Local rural roadsSsssssciseses’

A1l rural roadSeessssscssnsss

15,433
6,048
21,481

ds in the geographic regions and changes from previous
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from. 195}

Eastern fegjons..-n------\..-
‘Central regiOn3|nnloa-||uupi-
Western regionS.vesssssncnaes

7,u67
10,827
8,387

Traffic on city streets also was heavier than in any previous December,

!g December.
5
&
o

/™™ Comparisons with December of previous year for city streets, rural roads, and
'~ - all roads and streets are as follows: ‘
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- TRAFFIC VOLUME TRENDS~~DECEMBER 1952

Table l.-—PRELlMINARY SUMMARY oF AUTOMATIC TRAFF}C RECORDER DATA FOR DECEMBER I952 INCLUDING 777
' STATIONS IN 42 STATES }

Type 6f highway
and State

Number

of
stations

Traffic volume
‘percentage
change from

December 195}

Type of-ﬁighway
and State

Number
of

i stations

Traffic volume

- percentage
changs from

bDecember 195]

STATE HIGHWAYS

Alabamas cvesevonnnsnnee |
Arizona.ssesecscasssnss :

Arkansas.esssvescanenas
Californiacaeesusnansae
Coloradbiacacssas svsins

Connecticuteeesvrrnrees |

Deiawar€.sssasesssnscas
Floridaceeeesssnssaseee
GeOrgian, cacsononsnises
108h0.scevreosesnananss

E’g! EDOiSn, necessseann;

Indianascssssecossssnas
[OW8s consnnnanasnnnvnns
KanSaS, «sussnsnsesnines
Kentuckysueoovsosenenase
Louisianaiesssrenasnsas
Maine ssassasoncasssnss

Mal'y?and..n.....‘....-.{

Massachusetts...civneas
MiChigan.........';....
Minnesotassseesvassvess
MissisSipPivesansnanans
MisSSOUrisseessasnscenns
MONtana:s ceeioserenesss
Nebraska:eoversisnsnasas
Hevada.eousesennanssans
New Hampshire..vavseeea
New Jersey.sveconsnsues
Hew MeXicou.eaounnssess
Hew Yorkesescaraennanan
North Carolin@..eeuesas
North Dakotas.cvsvaenss
11 L T
Oklahoma, s cxveavensvane
Oregon.esesssccnnannnes
Pennsylvanig.sssssonnss
Rhode island..veeussase
South Carolina.sceessss

. South Dakotasseesseeses

Tennessee.veeaesssasnas

RN N

LR NN N

19

23

21
25

14

13
42
I

19

25
17
26
18

5
kY

. 1

19
14

19

d9susea

XY EEY

13
18
20
L
T 40
2

i
28
iy

+4.8
+19.1
+8.1

GeNuNeRENERE @

+12.7.

+10.0
+8.0
+14.0
+10.2

+3.8 {f

+8.9
2.5
+8.7
+7.1
+6.5
- +8.3
+8.6
+2.1
+13.9
+9.4
+7.1
+16.3
+15.9
+2.6
+ 18,4
+1.0

+U4.2.

+7.8

CEN NN NN RN

SU R BEBEBEEY

+25.9
+21.%
-2.3
+11.0
+8.9
+12.5
+ 4.1
+26.1
-0.5

STATE HIGHWAYS—Con,

Texas:cecssianvassnanneas
Utaha-...a.i.u.u------
Verment.i.iovounnaeacans
Virginiaiacsoceconssasoas
Washingtonivessseesinses
West Virginiaseeesensees
WisCOnsin....,,..,..,.,.
Wyomifnguesosananssancans

TOTAL— 42 STATES *....
LOCAL HIGEWAYS

ﬁlabamaunueu;ai}uiﬁ&ﬁa
Connecticutecasvanvuse
Delawar@ssvevssuecssus
indianaceevsseesucunse
lOWaAuusevoovsvpvnsonan
KentuckY|uiauslanncuw}
Marylanduescusscseenan

MissOUrieweuasssscessnw
Montanasusvessnsnunuue
Nebraska----.--..»uusa
New Jerseyuawovwosvuun
North Dakotanvs-aua-un
0h|0-uuu|--sa'uuauaniu
oregoﬂn-auuieae-ﬂln-nc
Rhode Islanducessanues
South Dakotawewuivswuse
Tennesseessususnansnen

WisconSiNieasnsnsncnenas

TUTHL*-19 STATES. !

ALLSTA?ES-—-‘ 4
42 SY‘AIESI‘.IIII'IIII

3 EASTERN REGIONS ...
4 CENTRAL REGIONS 1, ..

2 WESTERN REGIONS !...

104

L3

6

EWaeRE

SeomNwE

29
10
8

+3.4
+16.8
+8.2

LA RN BN NN NN N

+7.0
+7.0
+13.6

736

Mlchlganuiuxuuisnnseeu

—_— TN e — N = W N = B e — 00— = O R

+a
R

+10.5
777 +9.3
201 +8.7

464

112

+9.3

+ 10.5

1Percentage figures calcufated from trend
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TRAFFIC VOLUME TRENDS—DECEMBER 19 5 2
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- Table 2,—REVISED SUMMARY OF AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR'MOVEMBER 1952
STATIONS IN 46 STATES
Traffic volume Traffic volume
Number : " Number i ~
Region and State of cﬁ?;n?rg; Region and State of c‘;;';‘c;: garg:n
stations | o ember 19511 stations | yovember 1951

NEW ENGLAND: EAST SOUTH CENTRAL: : : ‘
Connecticut.ueuaanas 21 +5.44 . Alabaml...eiaaecaine 10 4.8
Mainesveceriaannanas 12 7.4 Kentuckyeeeiaeensans 15 +9.1

. Massachusetts....... 9 +3.9||  Mississippiieaccacea | 17 | +12.9
New Hampshire..c.... 1y +2.7 Tennesseeesaucnaseas 18 +0.8
Rhode 181andaseaan.s 4. +22.8 Subtotal..ceeeea. 60 | +8.0
Vermonte.eeeiveenane i2 +7.2( o

Subtotal..cassss 72 +5.8 || WEST SQUTH CENTRAL:
. ' C Arkansas,.civiceenss seenven | vevsveevanenuy

MIDDLE ATLANTIC: v Louisianaeeseaneesss 42 +4.2

~ New Jerseyuuceeceass 9 +2.0 Ok1ahoma, sescsanses 20 +2,2
New YorkKeeoeuseeaswe sesuuse [ eevsevusscuea Tean..---n--.;i-;O'd - 102 +3.4
Pennsylvania..eeeea. | 37| +3.6 Subtotal.eevessss 164 +3.4

. Subtotal.eceeenss. 46 +3.3 ‘ -
HOUNTAIN : . v : :

SOUTH ATLANTIC: AriZon@eeeecanscsans | y 4 i6.4
Delaware. .ueeecsnses 6 +0.2 C0lorado.secanesnse 29 B
Maryland..sssueoneas 19 0.0 1dah0seacesconisanss | 9 +85.4
Virginiasdeeieeieeee |uveovnn 6.8 Montandiceessnsacans 20 +6.5-
West Virginia..oe... 29 +6.2 Nevada. ceesueiassnes 19 $+6.1

Subtotal north New MexiCOuanssannae 19 ‘i"v‘l-“.‘ﬁ'
portim..--u.-. 54 : +1.9 }utah‘ll-csiuuknnncoﬂl‘ Il‘" +9.6
Florida ’ 2 +879 Hyoming.esiesenaaans 8 +17.3
"Becsnncnaneens ‘ . Subtotal.ceseesss 115 +6.2
Georgiaeesncicenanes 7 +4.9 P
North Carolindce.ess 38 +6.9 || PACIFIC:
South Carolina...... | +0.1 Californiauecesesans 4 +3.2
Subtotal south ' 0 1 D 15 +U4.4
POrtion. eeeasees 69 +7.2 Washington...eeeuan. 12 +3.0
Subtotal ; . Subtotalieesesees 31 +3.6
refitececins 123 +4.4 ) ’

EAST NORTY CENTRAL: TOTAL ALL STATES %...| 897 +5.8
11 in0iS.ereannocana 5. +9.4 a —
ndiana.coecacennaes | . : R -
,:ichigan_m_“_;___ gg :;;’:2 STATE HIGHWAYS \..... 836 t6:5
OhiOsecacnsesevacsne i8 +14.3. , . /
Hisconsin.seacoceans ey +9.0 || LocAL BIGHWAYS ! ..... 61 +3.0

Subtotaleseesuens 82- | +11.6 . : :

WEST NORTH CENTRAL: || 3 EASTERN REGIONS!.. 241 +4.0
IOWaeseaneacacaacnan 32 +8.3 T S
Kansas. ..eesesuasone 62 = 5.5 ¢ : . -
Minnesota....eueeees 25 +12.7 || 4 CENTRAL REGIONS'..| ‘510 +7.3
MiSSOUr fuceavanuenss 27 +12.2 -

Nebraska..caesassace BL) -3.4 : ] . | R

North Dakota........ 4 +10.7 || 2 WESTERN REGIGNS!.. 146 +4.6

South Dakota........ 30- +7.7 ' :
‘Subtotal..eesee.s 204 +5.5

lperceniage figures calculated from trend in vehicle mi’lefs.h:
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DAILY VEHICLE-MILES OF TRAVEL — MILLIONS
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TRAVEL ON ALL RURAL ROADS BY 12-MONTH PERIODS ENDING EACH MONTH, IN
VEHICLE-MILES AND AS A PERCENTAGE OF TRAFFIC IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 194l

PERGENTAGE OF 1941 TRAFFIC
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